
Mountain Goat Adventures
Rope Mill Trail Run
5/25/2024

10 km - Female 18 and under
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 289 Karli Koller 18 1:40:37.737

10 km - Female 19-24
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 258 Maddie Frazier 20 1:25:59.953

10 km - Female 30-34
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 346 Lifei Yin 30 1:07:56.580

2 342 Morgan Watson 34 1:13:19.227

3 166 Kindra Bilodeau 31 1:22:37.963

4 326 Jessica Ross 34 1:45:36.443

10 km - Female 35-39
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 208 Anne Burley 37 1:18:36.250

2 340 Jillian Walters 39 1:23:31.417

10 km - Female 40-44
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 254 Stephanie Fenno 43 1:09:29.150

2 274 Abby Hoffmann 40 1:14:58.810

3 324 Julie Richardson 41 1:17:58.500

4 314 Stacey O'Brien 41 1:26:35.527

5 244 Christine Davis Rule 44 1:34:00.763

10 km - Female 45-49
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 327 Beverly Sandel 47 1:13:10.407

2 313 Miyuki Obayashi 47 1:32:41.983

3 307 Melissa Moody 49 1:36:27.503

10 km - Female 50-54
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 302 Pon Mason 54 1:12:05.010

2 287 Edie Koller 53 1:14:06.233

3 273 Mary Hicks 53 1:18:08.807

4 365 Dani Adams 53 1:35:56.207

5 357 Stephanie Cobb 50 1:40:27.887

10 km - Female 55-59
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 317 Kiku OShea 58 1:20:10.197

2 236 Linda Cole 57 1:39:49.387

13.1 mile - Female 25-29
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 353 Haley Allen 26 2:06:15.003

13.1 mile - Female 30-34
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 303 Carolyn McPherson 33 2:19:41.637

2 306 (S) Lizbeth Montano 31 2:23:24.327

13.1 mile - Female 35-39
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 265 Adele Goodloe 38 2:09:04.200

2 320 Tyler Peabody 38 2:17:39.227

3 322 Jessica Reagin 35 2:51:49.210

4 293 (S) Katie Laurens 37 2:09:43.370

13.1 mile - Female 40-44
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 262 (S) Katy Goggin 43 2:05:45.610

2 283 (S) Adrienne Kim 42 2:23:24.390

13.1 mile - Female 45-49
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 315 Beth Onorato 47 2:14:04.180

2 238 (S) Rebecca Coleman 49 2:11:01.320

3 260 (S) Jennifer Gibson 46 2:21:19.040

4 269 (S) Jenny Haddle 46 2:49:03.947

5 297 Cynthia Little 47 3:48:10.280

13.1 mile - Female 50-54
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 331 (S) Katharine Serrano 54 2:11:57.030

2 256 (S) Laura Foster 52 2:15:39.790

3 364 (S) Heidi Spaeth 53 2:17:34.283

13.1 mile - Female 55-59
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 299 Carey Lowery 55 2:12:35.610

2 179 (S) Karen Anderson 59 2:10:34.170

3 347 (S) Belinda Young 55 2:14:40.553

4 245 (S) Eleni DeBord 57 2:22:23.717

5 323 Christine Reed 58 3:09:47.673

13.1 mile - Female 60-64
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 276 (S) Marla Hoppenfeld 61 2:17:16.633



10 km - Female 70-74
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 251 Linda Evans 72 1:34:01.963

10 km - Male 18 and under
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 310 Emmitt Moss 15 0:53:25.630

2 253 Maddox Fenno 14 1:07:50.960

10 km - Male 19-24
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 362 Joey Sandel 22 0:52:12.233

2 218 Jackson Call 22 1:07:39.343

3 284 Aleksander Kline 23 1:12:48.453

4 290 Mason Koller 20 1:12:56.210

10 km - Male 25-29
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 249 Luke Ebeling 29 0:48:41.620

2 360 Yosuke Mori 27 1:13:34.117

10 km - Male 30-34
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 325 Tony Roberts 34 0:53:47.837

2 222 Nick Campbell 34 1:00:28.663

3 356 Zachary Jacobson 31 1:12:24.977

10 km - Male 35-39
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 226 Sam Carter 35 0:59:30.467

2 338 Luis Velasquez 35 1:02:32.957

3 361 Prashant Kollu 38 1:12:46.837

4 292 Drew Laurens 38 1:16:17.893

5 311 Anthony Myrick 37 1:40:06.580

6 57 Christian Abrams 35 1:44:10.610

10 km - Male 40-44
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 359 Shoichiro Nagaishi 42 1:08:20.150

2 275 Mark Hoffmann 43 1:10:04.847

3 248 Mark Dungee 41 1:24:43.033

4 148 Shad Barr 40 1:36:51.553

13.1 mile - Female 65-69
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 202 (S) Cheryl Backstrom 67 2:24:52.760

13.1 mile - Male 18 and under
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 291 Brandon Large 17 2:09:00.767

2 264 John Gonzalez 17 2:12:09.597

3 241 (S) Gabriel Connell 13 2:29:22.130

13.1 mile - Male 25-29
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 252 Dylan Fenner 29 2:15:31.747

13.1 mile - Male 30-34
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 281 Will Johnson 32 1:46:09.797

2 233 Spencer Carter 34 1:51:36.867

3 266 Clay Goswick 33 1:59:26.953

13.1 mile - Male 35-39
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 240 (S) Daniel Connell 38 2:22:19.457

13.1 mile - Male 40-44
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 354 Darin Burris 42 1:52:57.300

2 358 Gerald Taylor 40 2:06:31.293

3 272 Nathaniel Herron 44 2:17:57.980

4 239 Andrew Connell 43 2:20:28.753

5 341 (S) Antony Waruinge 40 2:21:18.703

6 316 (S) Waldermar Ortiz 40 2:21:18.757

7 335 (S) Jeremiah Tackett 43 2:22:53.920

13.1 mile - Male 45-49
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 270 Todd Harrison 48 1:54:14.497

13.1 mile - Male 50-54
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 277 Jamie Jenkins 50 1:44:44.197

2 319 Trevor Parssinen 51 1:55:04.650

3 318 David Parsons 53 1:59:23.637

4 255 (S) Andrew Fleming 51 2:33:31.787

5 351 (S) Kevin Jacobson 53 2:36:31.103

13.1 mile - Male 55-59
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 235 Mike Cincola 59 1:49:43.693

2 192 Aaron Bonham 55 1:58:52.083

3 334 Richard Stepowski 55 2:19:37.443

4 164 (S) Michael Albertson 56 2:28:31.313



10 km - Male 45-49
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 286 Ryan Knight 45 1:02:37.573

2 348 Robert Young 48 1:04:41.107

3 309 Darryl Moss 49 1:08:49.413

4 352 John Schweikert 48 1:09:32.390

5 345 Kristofer Wilson 45 1:09:33.123

6 182 Mark Bivone 45 1:10:25.617

7 355 Ryan Cobb 48 1:14:17.607

8 243 Robert Czaplicki 45 1:21:40.377

9 257 Jay Frazier 45 1:26:00.990

10 km - Male 50-54
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 328 Todd Sandel 53 0:54:21.153

2 330 Nick Senter 50 1:11:05.527

3 312 Hideo Obayashi 50 1:16:34.243

4 308 Scott Moody 53 1:25:10.507

5 337 Marc VanWinkle 50 1:35:56.700

6 288 Karl Koller 54 1:40:38.377

10 km - Male 55-59
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 339 Sebastián Viveros 55 0:56:50.717

2 304 Cj Michaels 59 0:59:05.137

3 305 Mark Miller 57 1:16:18.023

10 km - Male 60-64
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 329 Brian Schlosser 61 1:05:17.457

2 349 Art Picus 60 1:09:15.830

3 209 Scott Bushey 61 1:14:03.453

4 336 Orlando Ulloa 64 1:18:10.977

5 344 Mark Whitaker 62 1:22:20.737

6 285 Timothy Kline 61 1:27:51.437

10 km - Male 65-69
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 237 Stephen Cole 68 1:12:54.993

2 343 Daniel Wells 65 1:13:10.730

3 271 Raleigh Hawes 68 1:25:45.950

4 170 Richard Bilodeau 66 1:33:08.973

10 km - Male 70-74
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 207 Jerry Brown 71 1:16:29.273

Overall Results
Place Bib Name Race Age Category Time

1 249 Luke Ebeling 29 Male 25-29 0:48:41.620

2 362 Joey Sandel 22 Male 19-24 0:52:12.233

3 310 Emmitt Moss 15 Male 18 and under 0:53:25.630

4 325 Tony Roberts 34 Male 30-34 0:53:47.837

13.1 mile - Male 60-64
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 246 Michael Delang 64 2:33:42.030

13.1 mile - Male 65-69
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 183 (S) Charles Backstrom 67 2:15:44.183

Overall Results
Place Bib Name Race Age Category Time

1 277 Jamie Jenkins 50 Male 50-54 1:44:44.197

2 281 Will Johnson 32 Male 30-34 1:46:09.797

3 235 Mike Cincola 59 Male 55-59 1:49:43.693

4 233 Spencer Carter 34 Male 30-34 1:51:36.867

5 354 Darin Burris 42 Male 40-44 1:52:57.300

6 270 Todd Harrison 48 Male 45-49 1:54:14.497

7 319 Trevor Parssinen 51 Male 50-54 1:55:04.650

8 192 Aaron Bonham 55 Male 55-59 1:58:52.083

9 318 David Parsons 53 Male 50-54 1:59:23.637

10 266 Clay Goswick 33 Male 30-34 1:59:26.953

11 262 (S) Katy Goggin 43 Female 40-44 2:05:45.610

12 353 Haley Allen 26 Female 25-29 2:06:15.003

13 358 Gerald Taylor 40 Male 40-44 2:06:31.293

14 291 Brandon Large 17 Male 18 and under 2:09:00.767

15 265 Adele Goodloe 38 Female 35-39 2:09:04.200

16 293 (S) Katie Laurens 37 Female 35-39 2:09:43.370

17 179 (S) Karen Anderson 59 Female 55-59 2:10:34.170

18 238 (S) Rebecca Coleman 49 Female 45-49 2:11:01.320

19 331 (S) Katharine Serrano 54 Female 50-54 2:11:57.030

20 264 John Gonzalez 17 Male 18 and under 2:12:09.597

21 299 Carey Lowery 55 Female 55-59 2:12:35.610

22 315 Beth Onorato 47 Female 45-49 2:14:04.180

23 347 (S) Belinda Young 55 Female 55-59 2:14:40.553

24 252 Dylan Fenner 29 Male 25-29 2:15:31.747

25 256 (S) Laura Foster 52 Female 50-54 2:15:39.790

26 183 (S) Charles Backstrom 67 Male 65-69 2:15:44.183

27 276 (S) Marla Hoppenfeld 61 Female 60-64 2:17:16.633

28 364 (S) Heidi Spaeth 53 Female 50-54 2:17:34.283

29 320 Tyler Peabody 38 Female 35-39 2:17:39.227

30 272 Nathaniel Herron 44 Male 40-44 2:17:57.980

31 334 Richard Stepowski 55 Male 55-59 2:19:37.443

32 303 Carolyn McPherson 33 Female 30-34 2:19:41.637

33 239 Andrew Connell 43 Male 40-44 2:20:28.753

34 341 (S) Antony Waruinge 40 Male 40-44 2:21:18.703

35 316 (S) Waldermar Ortiz 40 Male 40-44 2:21:18.757

36 260 (S) Jennifer Gibson 46 Female 45-49 2:21:19.040

37 240 (S) Daniel Connell 38 Male 35-39 2:22:19.457

38 245 (S) Eleni DeBord 57 Female 55-59 2:22:23.717

39 335 (S) Jeremiah Tackett 43 Male 40-44 2:22:53.920

40 306 (S) Lizbeth Montano 31 Female 30-34 2:23:24.327

41 283 (S) Adrienne Kim 42 Female 40-44 2:23:24.390

42 202 (S) Cheryl Backstrom 67 Female 65-69 2:24:52.760

43 164 (S) Michael Albertson 56 Male 55-59 2:28:31.313

44 241 (S) Gabriel Connell 13 Male 18 and under 2:29:22.130



Place Bib Name Race Age Category Time

5 328 Todd Sandel 53 Male 50-54 0:54:21.153

6 339 Sebastián Viveros 55 Male 55-59 0:56:50.717

7 304 Cj Michaels 59 Male 55-59 0:59:05.137

8 226 Sam Carter 35 Male 35-39 0:59:30.467

9 222 Nick Campbell 34 Male 30-34 1:00:28.663

10 338 Luis Velasquez 35 Male 35-39 1:02:32.957

11 286 Ryan Knight 45 Male 45-49 1:02:37.573

12 348 Robert Young 48 Male 45-49 1:04:41.107

13 329 Brian Schlosser 61 Male 60-64 1:05:17.457

14 218 Jackson Call 22 Male 19-24 1:07:39.343

15 253 Maddox Fenno 14 Male 18 and under 1:07:50.960

16 346 Lifei Yin 30 Female 30-34 1:07:56.580

17 359 Shoichiro Nagaishi 42 Male 40-44 1:08:20.150

18 309 Darryl Moss 49 Male 45-49 1:08:49.413

19 349 Art Picus 60 Male 60-64 1:09:15.830

20 254 Stephanie Fenno 43 Female 40-44 1:09:29.150

21 352 John Schweikert 48 Male 45-49 1:09:32.390

22 345 Kristofer Wilson 45 Male 45-49 1:09:33.123

23 275 Mark Hoffmann 43 Male 40-44 1:10:04.847

24 182 Mark Bivone 45 Male 45-49 1:10:25.617

25 330 Nick Senter 50 Male 50-54 1:11:05.527

26 302 Pon Mason 54 Female 50-54 1:12:05.010

27 356 Zachary Jacobson 31 Male 30-34 1:12:24.977

28 361 Prashant Kollu 38 Male 35-39 1:12:46.837

29 284 Aleksander Kline 23 Male 19-24 1:12:48.453

30 237 Stephen Cole 68 Male 65-69 1:12:54.993

31 290 Mason Koller 20 Male 19-24 1:12:56.210

32 327 Beverly Sandel 47 Female 45-49 1:13:10.407

33 343 Daniel Wells 65 Male 65-69 1:13:10.730

34 342 Morgan Watson 34 Female 30-34 1:13:19.227

35 360 Yosuke Mori 27 Male 25-29 1:13:34.117

36 209 Scott Bushey 61 Male 60-64 1:14:03.453

37 287 Edie Koller 53 Female 50-54 1:14:06.233

38 355 Ryan Cobb 48 Male 45-49 1:14:17.607

39 274 Abby Hoffmann 40 Female 40-44 1:14:58.810

40 292 Drew Laurens 38 Male 35-39 1:16:17.893

41 305 Mark Miller 57 Male 55-59 1:16:18.023

42 207 Jerry Brown 71 Male 70-74 1:16:29.273

43 312 Hideo Obayashi 50 Male 50-54 1:16:34.243

44 324 Julie Richardson 41 Female 40-44 1:17:58.500

45 273 Mary Hicks 53 Female 50-54 1:18:08.807

46 336 Orlando Ulloa 64 Male 60-64 1:18:10.977

47 208 Anne Burley 37 Female 35-39 1:18:36.250

48 317 Kiku OShea 58 Female 55-59 1:20:10.197

49 243 Robert Czaplicki 45 Male 45-49 1:21:40.377

50 344 Mark Whitaker 62 Male 60-64 1:22:20.737

51 166 Kindra Bilodeau 31 Female 30-34 1:22:37.963

52 340 Jillian Walters 39 Female 35-39 1:23:31.417

53 248 Mark Dungee 41 Male 40-44 1:24:43.033

54 308 Scott Moody 53 Male 50-54 1:25:10.507

55 271 Raleigh Hawes 68 Male 65-69 1:25:45.950

56 258 Maddie Frazier 20 Female 19-24 1:25:59.953

57 257 Jay Frazier 45 Male 45-49 1:26:00.990

Place Bib Name Race Age Category Time

45 255 (S) Andrew Fleming 51 Male 50-54 2:33:31.787

46 246 Michael Delang 64 Male 60-64 2:33:42.030

47 351 (S) Kevin Jacobson 53 Male 50-54 2:36:31.103

48 269 (S) Jenny Haddle 46 Female 45-49 2:49:03.947

49 322 Jessica Reagin 35 Female 35-39 2:51:49.210

50 323 Christine Reed 58 Female 55-59 3:09:47.673

51 297 Cynthia Little 47 Female 45-49 3:48:10.280
***(S) indicates racer was short-coursed due to weather



Place Bib Name Race Age Category Time

58 314 Stacey O'Brien 41 Female 40-44 1:26:35.527

59 285 Timothy Kline 61 Male 60-64 1:27:51.437

60 313 Miyuki Obayashi 47 Female 45-49 1:32:41.983

61 170 Richard Bilodeau 66 Male 65-69 1:33:08.973

62 244 Christine Davis Rule 44 Female 40-44 1:34:00.763

63 251 Linda Evans 72 Female 70-74 1:34:01.963

64 365 Dani Adams 53 Female 50-54 1:35:56.207

65 337 Marc VanWinkle 50 Male 50-54 1:35:56.700

66 307 Melissa Moody 49 Female 45-49 1:36:27.503

67 148 Shad Barr 40 Male 40-44 1:36:51.553

68 236 Linda Cole 57 Female 55-59 1:39:49.387

69 311 Anthony Myrick 37 Male 35-39 1:40:06.580

70 357 Stephanie Cobb 50 Female 50-54 1:40:27.887

71 289 Karli Koller 18 Female 18 and under 1:40:37.737

72 288 Karl Koller 54 Male 50-54 1:40:38.377

73 57 Christian Abrams 35 Male 35-39 1:44:10.610

74 326 Jessica Ross 34 Female 30-34 1:45:36.443


